#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

## CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIT LENDING SERVICES CORPORATION		04/17/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION		
Street Address:	2325 Lakeview Parkway, Suite 700		
City:	Alpharetta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30004		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1371915	KIDSRIGHTS
Registration Number:	1458087	CAREER FINDER
Registration Number:	1481475	
Registration Number:	1554659	JIST
Registration Number:	2048204	CAREER-O-ROM-A
Registration Number:	2185658	JIST CARD
Registration Number:	2176953	CAREER CARAVAN
Registration Number:	2178644	CAREER ADVENTURES
Registration Number:	2173174	PEOPLE AT WORK
Registration Number:	2173180	COLLEGE NEXT!
Registration Number:	2315532	CAREEREXPLORER
Registration Number:	3374845	AMERICA'S CAREER PUBLISHER
Registration Number:	3271351	BEST JOBS

**REEL: 004759 FRAME: 0736** 

**TRADEMARK** 

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

Fax Number: 4045725134

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 404 572 4600

Email: trademarks@kslaw.com, mjoshi@kslaw.com, denea@kslaw.com, vbantug@kslaw.com

1:

Correspondent King & Spalding - Attn: M.Joshi; D.Enea

Address Line

1180 Peachtree Street, NE

Address Line

Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09636.015079 JIST SEC INT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vicky R. Bantug, Paralegal	
Signature:	/Vicky R. Bantug/	
Date:	04/18/2012	

Total Attachments: 3

source=CIT-JIST-GECCx#page1.tif source=CIT-JIST-GECCx#page2.tif source=CIT-JIST-GECCx#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 004759 FRAME: 0737

### ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, CIT LENDING **SERVICES** CORPORATION, in its capacity as agent (the "Agent") on behalf of and for the benefit of itself and the Lenders (as defined in the Loan Agreement, as defined below) (the "Secured Party"), hereby assigns any and all liens and security interests granted and pledged to it by JIST PUBLISHING, INC., an Indiana corporation (the "Grantor"), pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 8, 2007 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified and in effect from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), between the Secured Party and Grantor, together with the associated Amended and Restated Loan Agreement, dated as of February 8, 2007, among the Grantor, Wicks Educational Publishing LLC, EMC Publishing, LLC (formerly EMC Corporation), Symtalk, LLC (formerly Symtalk, Inc.), PPIJ Holdings, Inc., and Paradigm Publishing, Inc. (collectively, the "Borrowers"), the lenders parties thereto, and the Agent (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified and in effect from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"), to GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as successor agent for all purposes under the Loan Agreement (the "Successor Agent"), including, without limitation, all liens on and security interest in (i) the trademarks and trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule I hereto, (ii) all renewals thereof, (iii) all goodwill of the Grantor's business connected with and symbolized by such trademarks listed on Schedule I hereto, (iv) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable under and with respect to the trademarks listed on Schedule I hereto, including without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof, (v) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements of trademarks listed on Schedule I hereto, and (vi) all rights corresponding to the trademarks listed on Schedule I hereto throughout the world (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"), as recorded on behalf of the Secured Party by the United States Patent & Trademark Office on April 6, 2007 at Reel 003517, Frame 0227.

The Secured Party represents and warrants that: (i) it has the full power and authority to execute this Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks; and (ii) it has not assigned, transferred, restricted or otherwise encumbered its rights under the Trademark Security Agreement.

The Secured Party shall, at Successor Agent's sole cost and expense, take all further actions, and provide to Successor Agent, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Successor Agent to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this assignment. The Secured Party hereby authorizes Successor Agent, or Successor Agent's designee, to prepare and file any other documents as may be required to assign the Secured Party's interest in any Trademark Collateral.

(signature page follows)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004759 FRAME: 0738

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by one of its duly authorized officers on this 17th day of April, 2012.

CIT LENDING SERVICES CORPORATION, as Agent

By: \_

Name: Anthony Holland Title: Vice President

## **SCHEDULE I**

#### to

# $\frac{\textbf{ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST}}{(\text{TRADEMARKS})}$

Total properties: 13					
1	Serial #: 73535420  Mark: KIDSRIGHTS	Filing Dt: 05/02/1985	Reg #: 1371915	<b>Reg. Dt:</b> 11/19/1985	
2	Serial #: 73642368  Mark: CAREER FINDER	Filing Dt: 02/02/1987	Reg #: 1458087	<b>Reg. Dt:</b> 09/22/1987	
3	Serial #: <u>73675680</u> Mark:	Filing Dt: 07/31/1987	Reg #: 1481475	<b>Reg. Dt:</b> 03/22/1988	
4	Serial #: 73763823 Mark: JIST	Filing Dt: 11/14/1988	Reg #: 1554659	<b>Reg. Dt:</b> 09/05/1989	
5	Serial #: 74651609 Mark: CAREER-O-ROM-A	Filing Dt: 03/27/1995	Reg #: 2048204	<b>Reg. Dt:</b> 03/25/1997	
6	Serial #: 75296650 Mark: JIST CARD	Filing Dt: 05/22/1997	Reg #: 2185658	<b>Reg. Dt:</b> 09/01/1998	
7	Serial #: 75356878  Mark: CAREER CARAVAN	Filing Dt: 09/15/1997	Reg #: 2176953	<b>Reg. Dt:</b> 07/28/1998	
8	Serial #: 75357298  Mark: CAREER ADVENTU	<b>Filing Dt:</b> 09/15/1997 RES	Reg #: 2178644	<b>Reg. Dt:</b> 08/04/1998	
9	Serial #: 75357424  Mark: PEOPLE AT WORK	Filing Dt: 09/15/1997	Reg #: 2173174	<b>Reg. Dt:</b> 07/14/1998	
10	Serial #: 75361213  Mark: COLLEGE NEXT!	Filing Dt: 09/22/1997	Reg #: 2173180	<b>Reg. Dt:</b> 07/14/1998	
11	Serial #: 75466557  Mark: CAREEREXPLORER	Filing Dt: 04/13/1998	Reg #: 2315532	<b>Reg. Dt:</b> 02/08/2000	
12	Serial #: 77017805  Mark: AMERICA'S CAREE	<b>Filing Dt:</b> 10/10/2006 R PUBLISHER	Reg #: 3374845	<b>Reg. Dt:</b> 01/29/2008	
13	Serial #: 77033341  Mark: BEST JOBS	Filing Dt: 10/31/2006	Reg #: 3271351	<b>Reg. Dt:</b> 07/31/2007	

**RECORDED: 04/18/2012** 

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004759 FRAME: 0740**